

**CC No. 105/19 (Old CC No. 18/18)
CBI Vs. Shubham Yadav**

03.07.2019

Present: Sh. Naveen Giri, Public Prosecutor for CBI.

**Accused on bail with Counsel Sh. Hitender Kapur,
Advocate.**

PW-6 Sandeep Kumar has been cross examined and discharged. Witness Sanjay Kohli has been examined as PW-11, partly cross examined and his further cross examination is deferred for want of record of the firm M/s. Kaka Kohli & Sons during the period 08.11.2016 to 29.11.2016 i.e. details of the cash received and the book containing counterfoils of deposit of cash.

No other witness is summoned for today.

The matter be renotified for prosecution evidence on **17.07.2019**, for which date PW-11 Sanjay Kohli is bound down to appear.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RACC/03.07.2019**