

**CC No. 105/19 (Old CC No. 18/18)
CBI Vs. Shubham Yadav**

16.08.2019

Present: Sh. Tajvinder Singh, Public Prosecutor for CBI.

**Accused on bail with Sh. Azad Singh, Advocate,
proxy counsel for Sh. Hitender Kapur, Advocate.**

Sh. Tarun Pal and Sh. Durga Prasad have been examined in chief as PW-7 and PW-8 respectively and their cross examinations have been deferred at request as Ld defence Counsel is not available today.

No other witness is summoned for today.

The matter be renotified for prosecution evidence on **03.09.2019**, for which date both the above-said witnesses are bound down to appear.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RACC/16.08.2019**