

**CC No. 105/19 (Old CC No. 18/18)  
CBI Vs. Shubham Yadav**

**30.10.2019**

**Present: Sh. Tajvinder Singh, Public Prosecutor for CBI.**

**Accused on bail with Sh. Hitender Kapur, Advocate.**

PW18 Ms. Kusum Dimri has been examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Some corrections have been made today with regard to PW Ms. Lavang Lata, who is present today and has already been cross examined in this case.

No other witness is summoned for today.

Be listed for PE on **04.11.2019**. Ld PP for CBI to take steps for summoning of sufficient number of witnesses for the next date.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01  
RACC/30.10.2019**