

**CC No. 105/19 (Old CC No. 18/18)
CBI Vs. Shubham Yadav**

09.12.2019

**Present: Ms. Geeta Singh, Sr. PP and Sh. Tajviinder Singh,
PP for CBI.**

Accused on bail in person.

Witness Vinesh Kumar has been examined as PW-21, however, his cross examination is deferred as Counsel for accused is not available.

Witness Arun Kumar is also present, however, Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor for CBI wishes to drop him being repetitive in nature as Sh. Vinesh Kumar has already been examined as PW-21 today on the same facts to which Sh. Arun Kumar is also a witness. Separate statement of Ms. Geeta Singh, Senior Public Prosecutor for CBI has been recorded in regard and the witness Arun Kumar stands dropped.

No other witness is summoned for today.

The matter be renotified for prosecution evidence on **17.12.2019**, for which date PW-21 Vinesh Kumar is bound down to appear. Ld PPs for CBI to take steps for summoning of sufficient number of witnesses for the next date.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RACC/09.12.2019**