

**CC No. 105/19 (Old CC No. 18/18)
CBI Vs. Shubham Yadav**

21.01.2020

Present: Sh. Tajvinder Singh and Ms. Bindu, Public Prosecutors for CBI.

Accused on bail.

PW-22 Inspector H.V. Attri is present for his further examination in chief, however, discharged unexamined as no time left as his testimony has been recorded in connected case titled as CBI Vs. Sonu throughout the day and that too deferred due to lack of time.

An application under section 311 Cr.P.C. seeking recalling of PW-02 Sh. O.N. Singh has been moved on behalf of CBI, copy supplied to accused.

List the matter for reply/arguments on the above-said application and for prosecution evidence on **03.02.2020**.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RACC/21.01.2020**