

**CC No. 105/19 (Old CC No. 18/18)
CBI Vs. Shubham Yadav
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019**

18.01.2021

Present: Sh. Tajvinder Singh, Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused on bail with Sh. Hitender Kapur, Adv.

Since, directions were there not to record evidence in contested cases, therefore, no witness is present as no one was summoned and the latest schedule for physical hearings was communicated on 16.01.2021 leaving no time to summon the witnesses.

Hence, be listed for PE on **08.02.2021** with the hope that physical hearing would be taking place on that day.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RACC/Delhi/18.01.2021**