

**CC No. 105/19 (Old CC No. 18/18)
CBI Vs. Shubham Yadav
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019**

08.02.2021

Present: Sh. Tajvinder Singh, Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused on bail in person.

No PW is present as only one witness namely Ms. Pooja Verma was summoned for today, who is reported to be on maternity leave till April.

In these circumstances, it is impressed upon that she be served through all modes at her residential address as she is the only witness, who is remained to be examined except the IO.

Ld PP for CBI has moved an application for waiving of cost, which was imposed upon the prosecution vide order dated 20.02.2020. Copy supplied to the accused.

Be listed for PE on **23.02.2021** as well as consideration on the above said application.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RACC/Delhi/08.02.2021**