

**CC No. 105/19 (Old CC No. 18/18)  
CBI Vs. Shubham Yadav  
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019**

**23.02.2021**

**Present: Sh. Tajvinder Singh, Public Prosecutor for CBI.**

**Accused on bail.**

**Sh. Hitender Kapur, Advocate, Counsel for accused.**

The only witness remains to be examined i.e. Ms. Pooja Verma is reported to be on maternity leave till July, 2021, however, on being contacted through the mobile number given in the process, her husband submits that she shall be available between 12.04.2021 to 19.04.2021.

As regards the application moved on behalf of CBI by the Public Prosecutor for waiving of cost, the same shall be taken up later as couple of cases are listed today for prosecution evidence in which witnesses have turned up.

In view of the above, list the matter for arguments on the above-said application on **15.03.2021** and thereafter Ms. Pooja Verma be summoned between 12.04.2021 to 19.04.2021.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)  
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01  
RACC/Delhi/23.02.2021**