

**CC No. 105/19 (Old CC No. 18/18)
CBI Vs. Shubham Yadav
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019**

16.04.2021

As per directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter has been taken up through video conferencing using CISCO WEBEX hosed by Sh. Sudhir Kumar, Reader of the Court, also attended by Sh. Vivek Juyal, Personal Assistant.

Present: Sh. Tajvinder Singh, Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Sh. Lalit Mittal, Advocate, proxy for Sh. Hitender Kapur, Advocate, Counsel for accused.

As per directions of the Ld. High Court of Delhi, list the matter for prosecution evidence on 06.05.2021.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01
RACC/Delhi/16.04.2021**