

IN THE COURT OF SH VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT), CBI-01, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

**CBI Vs Shubham Yadav**

**Case No. 105/2019**

**CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019**

**09.07.2021**

In terms of office orders No. 256/RG/DHC/2021 dated 08.04.2021, 2/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.04.2021, 5/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 23.04.2021, 6/R/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.05.2021 and 372/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021, the case stands adjourned for **29.07.2021** for Prosecution Evidence.

Reader is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the parties through whatsapp.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**  
**Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-01,**  
**Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi**  
**09.07.2021**