

**RC no. 16(A)/2017
PS CBI/ACB/Delhi
CC No. 105/2019
CBI Vs Shubham Yadav
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019**

18.7.2022

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused Shubham on bail with Counsel Sh. Lalit Mittal.

Summons issued to PW-22 Inspector H.V.Attri received back with the request of exemption for today as that he is on earned leave till 24.07.2022.

Witness Pooja Verma is present. She is examined as PW-23, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 20.08.2022 and 22.08.2022. PW-22 be summoned for next date with the directions to appear positively.

**(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.7.2022**