

**RC No. 16(A)/2017  
CC No. 105/2019  
CBI v. Shubham Yadav  
CNR no. DLCT11-000472-2019**

**04.11.2022**

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor for  
CBI.

Accused Shubham Yadav is present on bail with Ld.  
Counsel Sh. Hitendra Kapur, Advocate.

Case is listed for recording statement of accused  
under Section 313 Cr.P.C. However, Ld. Counsel for the accused  
seeks some more time to give answers to the questionnaire  
which have already been given to him.

In view of the request, put up for **recording  
statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C on  
10.11.2022.**

**(SUNENA SHARMA)  
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS  
NEW DELHI/04.11.2022**