

**CC no. 105/2019**

**RC no. 16(A)/2017**

**CBI Vs. Shubham**

**CNR no. DLCT11-000472-2019**

**10.11.2022**

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Senior Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused present on bail with Ld. Counsel Sh. Hitender Kapur.

Statement of accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C recorded.

An application for summoning of defence witness moved by Ld. Counsel for accused.

Heard. Perused. Same is allowed. Let the defence witness be summoned with relevant record for next date of hearing.

Put up for defence evidence on 15.11.2022.

**(SUNENA SHARMA)**  
**SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)**  
**ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/10.11.2022**