

CC No. 105/2019
CBI v. Shubham
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019

11.01.2023

Present: Sh. Rajan Dahiya, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor (Regular) for CBI has been transferred.

Sh. Anil Kushwaha, Ld. Public Prosecutor (Substitute) and Sh. Karan Sharma, Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor (Substitute) for CBI.

Accused present on bail with Id. Counsel Sh. Hitendra Kapur, Advocate.

Reply to the application under Section 311 Cr.P.C moved on behalf of CBI for recalling of witnesses has been filed by Id. Counsel for the accused. Be taken on record. Copy supplied to CBI.

Ld. Substitute Public Prosecutor seeks time to address arguments to the aforementioned.

Therefore, at request, be listed for **arguments on 17.01.2023.**

(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/11.01.2023