

CC No.105/2019
CBI v. Shubham Yadav
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019

28.02.2023

Present: Sh. V.K. Ojha, Ld. Sr. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused present on bail with ld. Counsel Sh.
Hitendra Kapur, Advocate.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for the accused that proceedings in the present matter have been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide case bearing CrI. MC No. 1356 of 2023 and the next date of hearing before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi is 25.7.2023. It is prayed that date may be given after 25.7.2023.

Submissions heard.

In view thereof, matter be listed on **07.8.2023 for further proceedings.**

Earlier date given i.e. 02.3.2023 stands canceled.

(SUNENA SHARMA)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/28.02.2023