

CC No. 105/2019
CBI v. Shubham
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019

19.01.2024

Present: Sh. Surender Singh, Ld. PP for the CBI

Accused is on bail present today.

Accused has filed photocopy of the order dated 11.01.2024 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CrI. M.C 1309/2023 and CrI. M.A 5010/2023 and submits that as per said order there is stay on the proceedings of the case. Perused the same.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for further proceedings now on 27.03.2024.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/19.01.2024