

CC No. 105/2019
CBI v. Shubham
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019

27.01.2025

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki and Ms. Bindu, Ld. Public
Prosecutors for CBI.

Accused on bail. Ld. Counsel Sh. Yatin Dhawan
appeared through video conferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused that
the matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Submissions heard.

Matter is accordingly adjourned for **further**
proceedings on 07.3.2025.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/27.01.2025