

CC No. 105/2019  
CBI v. Shubham  
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019

07.3.2025

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused on bail with Id. Counsel Sh. Hitendra  
Kapur.

Considered order dated 17.02.2025 passed by  
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in CrI. M.c. 1356/2023 & CrI. M.A.  
5201/2023 vide which, order dated 27.01.2023, passed by the Ld.  
Predecessor Judge, has been upheld.

Matter be accordingly, relisted for **recording  
prosecution evidence on 22.4.2025 & 23.4.2025. Let the  
witnesses be summoned immediately for the next date of hearing.**

(GAURAV RAO)  
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS  
NEW DELHI/07.3.2025