

CC No. 105/2019
CBI v. Shubham Yadav
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019

24.5.2025

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Holding IO/SI Shashant Jha is not present.

None for the accused. Nonetheless, the accused's presence is/was not required for today as the matter is already listed for evidence on 26.5.2025 and only the Holding IO was summoned/directed to remain present, on the request of ld. PP for the CBI, for tracing the documents and pagination of the file.

However, it is informed by Ld. PP for the CBI that on account of personal difficulty, Holding IO has not appeared today.

Relist the matter for **recording of prosecution evidence on 26.5.2025, date already fixed**. Holding IO be summoned to remain present on the said date.

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/24.5.2025