

CC No. 105/2019
CBI v. Shubham Yadav
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019

18.7.2025

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki & Ms. Bindu, Ld. Public
Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused on bail with Id. Counsel.

PW23 Ms. Pooja Verma is present in terms of order dated 27.01.2023 passed by the Id. Predecessor of this court. She has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other witness is present or summoned for today.

It is submitted by Id. PP for the CBI that no witness remains to be examined, therefore, P.E. may be closed. Considered the submissions. In view of the submissions, P.E. stands closed.

Relist the matter for **recording additional statement of accused under section 313 Cr.P.C on 14.8.2025.**

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.7.2025