

CC No. 105/2019
CBI v. Shubham Yadav
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019

14.8.2025

Present: Ms. Jyoti Solanki, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused on bail with ld. Counsel.

At this stage, it is submitted by Ld. PP for the CBI that inadvertently during the recording of testimony of PW10 Sh. Joginder Pal & PW23 Ms. Pooja Verma Ex. PW7/A1 was written as Ex. PW7/A instead of Ex. PW7/A1.

It is submitted by Ld. Defence Counsel that he has no objection if necessary correction may be carried out.

Let Ex. PW7/A be read as Ex. PW7/A1 in the testimony of PW10 Sh. Joginder Pal & PW23 Ms. Pooja Verma.

Questionnaire towards additional statement of accused under section 313 Cr.P.C handed over to the ld. Counsel for the accused in a pendrive.

Relist the matter for **recording additional statement of accused under section 313 Cr.P.C on 18.9.2025.**

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/14.8.2025