

CC No. 105/2019
CBI v. Shubham Yadav
CNR No. DLCT11-000472-2019

26.11.2025

Present: Ms. Ms. Bindu, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Accused on bail.

DW2 Sh. Shiv Singh Adhikari is present, further examined & discharged.

DW3 Sh. Brijesh Kumar Tripathi was bound down for 25.11.2025, however, as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on account of 350th anniversary of Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day vide order no. 35/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 24.11.2025, no adverse order is being passed on account of absence of the witness today. Let the witness be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

No other DW is present or summoned for today.

Relist the matter for **recording remaining defence evidence on 23.12.2025. At request of ld. Defence Counsel, date stands changed to 16.01.2026.**

(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/26.11.2025

At 11:15 am

At this stage, Sh. Nischay Nigam, Advocate has appeared through video conferencing on behalf of Bank of Baroda. He has been apprised off the next date of hearing and

informed about the appearance of the witness alongwith the relevant record on the next date of hearing.

Relist the matter now on **16.01.2026 for recording remaining defence evidence.**

**(GAURAV RAO)
SPECIAL JUDGE (PC ACT) (CBI)
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURTS
NEW DELHI/26.11.2025**